

11 October 2023



REF: OIA-13655

Dear 

**Request made under the Official Information Act 1982**

Thank you for your email of 19 September 2023 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- *What roadworks is NZTA currently doing on State Highway 1 Waikato Expressway near Rangiriri?*
- *For these roadworks, on what date did this work begin and what are the timeframes for completion?*
- *What is the purpose of these roadworks, how much money has been spent to date on these roadworks, and how much money is expected to be spent in total on these roadworks?*

In your email of 20 September 2023, you clarified your request to be for the following information:

*[...] regarding the roadworks on State Highway 1 Waikato Expressway at Rangiriri.*

- *How much money has been spent to date on these roadworks, and how much money is expected to be spent in total on these roadworks?*

The State Highway 1 Waikato Expressway - Rangiriri Section has an estimated total project cost of \$139,846,790 from the initial investigation stage in 2005/06 to the expected end of construction in 2024/25.

The current work involves preparing the existing surface to allow the final second coat seal to be applied in approximately six months, expected to occur in March / April 2024. The estimated cost for this work is \$6,930,179. The value of this work is included in the estimated total project cost.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website, with personal information removed.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact the Ministerial Services team, by email to [official.correspondence@nzta.govt.nz](mailto:official.correspondence@nzta.govt.nz).

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'M. Kinvig', with a long horizontal flourish extending from the end of the name.

**Mark Kinvig**  
National Manager Infrastructure Delivery